
Communications Public Relations Staff

2012 Updates -- 2015 Updates

States Name Title e-Mail Address

Alabama Rosemary Blackmon Executive Vice President & Chief Operating 

Officer

rblackmon@alaha.org

California Jan Emerson Vice President, External Affairs jemerson@calhospital.org 

Tracy Campbell Vice President, Public Advocacy tcampbell@calhospital.org

Colorado Kevin Downey
Vice Presdient of Communicaitons and 

Media Relations
kevin.downey@cha.com

Delaware Wayne Smith President & CEO wayne@deha.org

Suzanne Raab-Long Executive Vice President suzanne@deha.org

Florida Sarah McBrearty Director of Communications sarah@fha.org

Georgia Kevin Bloye Vice President, Public Relations kbloye@gha.org

Hawaii Adria Estribou Manager of Communications aestribou@hah.org

Idaho

Illinois Danny Chun Vice President, Corporate 

Communications & Marketing

dchun@ihastaff.org

Indiana Jennifer Hurtubise Director jhurtubise@IHAconnect.org

Kansas Cindy Samuelson
Vice President, Communications and 

Member
csamuelson@kha-net.org

Kentucky Pamela Mullaney Director,Membership Services pmullaney@kyha.com

Louisiana Michelle Clement Director of Communications & Public 

Relations

mclement@lhaonline.org

Maine Jeffrey Austin
Vice President Government Affairs &

Communications
jaustin@themha.org

Maryland Nancy Fiedler Senior Vice President for Communications nfiedler@mhaonline.org

Massachusetts Christine Baratta
Senior Vice President, Marketing & 

Communications
cbaratta@mhalink.org 

Michigan Kevin Downey Vice President, Public Affairs kdowney@mha.org

Minnesota Wendy Burt
Vice President, Communications & Public 

Relations
wburt@mnhospials.org

Missouri Mary Becker
Senior Vice President,, Stratgegic 

Initiatives &
mbecker@mail.mhanet.com

Dave Dillion Vice President fo Media Relations  ddillion@mail.mhanet.com

Montana

Nebraska Jessica Kennedy Director of Communications jkennedy@nhanet.org

Nevada Laurie Krueger Communications Director laurie@nvha.net

New Hampshire Andrea Alley Director of Communications aalley@nhha.org

New Jersey Kerry McKean Kelly Vice President, Communications kmkean@njha.com

New Mexico Jeff Dye President & CEO jdye@mnhsc.com

New York Bill Van Slyke
Vice President, Communications and 

Public
wvanslyk@hanys.org

North Dakota Jerry Jurena President & CEO jjurena@ndha.org

Ohio Robin Hepler Senior Director, Public Affairs robinh@ohanet.org

John Palmer Director, Medica & Public Relations johnp@ohanet.org

Oklahoma Susie Wallace Director of Communications swallace@okoha.com

Oregon Andy Van Pelt Director of Communications avanpelt@oahhs.org

Pennsylvania Julie Kissinger Vice President, Communications jkissinger@haponline

Roger Baumgarten Director, Media Relations rbaumgarten@haponline.org

Rhode Island Amanda Barney Vice President Communications & 

Member Services

amandab@hari.org

South Carolina Patti Smoake Vice President psmoake@scha.org

Tennessee Beth Atwood Director of Communications and 

Advertising

batwood@tha.com

Texas Ann Ward Senior Vice President, Corporate 

Communications

award@tha.org

Utah Jill Vicory Director, Member/Community Affairs jill@utahhospitals.org

Vermont Annie Mackin Director of External Affairs Annie@vahhs.org

Washington Cassie Sauer Vice President, Public Affairs cassies@wsha.org

Wisconsin Mary Kay Grasmick Vice President, Communications mgrasmick@wha

Wyoming Steve Bahmer Vice President steve@wyohospitals.com
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